Form PTO-1595 RECO 07 - 26	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ 1001	70113	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa.	rease Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Alexander B. Boffa	Name: CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠No	100 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Nature of conveyance:		
·	Street Address: 2613 Camino Ramon	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: San Ramon State: CA Zip: 94583-4289	
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date(s): July 11, 2002		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio A. Patent Application No.(s) (T-6032)	n, the execution data of the application is: <u>July 11, 2002</u> B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No (0 (94/14)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: ChevronTexaco Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: Law Department	☐ Enclosed	
Intellectual Property Unit	⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Charact Address - D. O. Bey 6006	Deposit account number:	
Street Address: P.O Box 6006	03-1620	
City: San Ramon State: CA Zip: 94583-0806	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.	010	
Joseph P. Foley	July 11, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
02 DBYRNE 00000038 031620 1019412 ommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C., 20231		

07/25/20

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

> **PATENT** REEL: 013112 FRAME: 0828

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ALEXANDER B. BOFFA, residing in the City of Richmond, County of Contra Costa, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in OIL COMPOSITIONS HAVING IMPROVED FUEL ECONOMY EMPLOYING SYNERGISTIC ORGANOMOLYBDENUM COMPONENTS AND METHODS FOR THEIR USE, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

oxtimeshaving an oath or decla	ration executed on even dat	e herewith;
bearing Serial No	and filed on	; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ALEXANDER B. BOFFA do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNED my hand at Richmond, California, this 11th day of July 2002.

ALEXANDER B. BOFFA

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

RECORDED: 07/11/2002

I, Diana K. Ponce, whose full post office address is 100 Chevron Way, Richmond, CA 94801, was personally present and did see Alexander B. Boffa who is known to me, execute the above assignment on July 11th 2002.

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

PATENT ___ REEL: 013112 FRAME: 0829